

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21385/2009  
(From the judgement and order dated 17/04/2009 in WA No.1295/2009  
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

MR. N.RAJANNA &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 22394 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.

Mr. R.B. Phookan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anitha Shenoy ,Adv

Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr.Adv.

Mr. L.N. Rao, Sr.Adv.

M/S Suresh A. Shroff &amp; Co.

Mr. Manu Nair, Adv.

Mr. Mark D'Souza, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Shri R.F. Nariman, learned Senior Counsel appearing for the private respondents says that his clients would like to settle the matter with the petitioners and for this purpose, four weeks' time may be allowed to them.

In view of the statement made by learned counsel for the private respondents, hearing of this petition is adjourned by six weeks.

-2-

An oral request made by learned counsel for the petitioners to grant permission to his clients to file rejoinder affidavit is rejected.

( Vishal Anand )  
Senior P.A.

( Phoolan Wati Arora )  
Court Master