

ITEM NO.59

COURT NO.11

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21385/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 17/04/2009 in  
1295/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

WA No.

MR. N.RAJANNA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 22394 of 2009

[STATE FO KARNATAKA & ANR. V. NEC REAL ESTATE P. LTD.]

(With appln. for permission to file additional documents,  
impleadment as party respondent, prayer for interim relief and  
office report)

Date: 22/03/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s)

in SLP 21385/09

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.

Mr. R.B. Phookan, Adv.

Ms. Neha Phookan, Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

In SLP 22394/09

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

In both SLPs

Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. L. Nageswara Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Manu Nair, Adv.

Mr. Mark D' Souza, Adv.

SLP(C) 21385/09

2

For M/S Suresh A. Shroff & Co., Adv.

In SLP 21385/09

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

In SLP 22394/09

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.

Mr. R.B. Phookan, Adv.

Ms. Neha Phookan, Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties request for  
an adjournment. Their request is accepted and  
the case is adjourned to 16th July, 2010.

(KALYANI GUPTA)  
SR. P.A.

(PHOOLAN WATI ARORA)  
COURT MASTER